EAST SearCh History

Ref

Hits

Search Query

DBs

Default
Operator

Plurals

Time Stamp

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

L6

L7

1430

32214

10

307512

13

11

gift adj card

less near5 face

1 same 2

land?2

less near5 value

1 same 5

6 not 4

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
USOCR,;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

| ON

ON

ON

2007/02/13 16:45

2007/02/13 16:45

2007/02/13 16:42

2007/02/13 16:42

. 2007/02/13 16:44

2007/02/13 16:44

2007/02/13 16:44

2/13/07 5:34:36 PM
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L8

LS

L10

L11

L12

L13

L14

2787

566691

20

257

62

7 and @ad<"20020208"

gift near3 card

less near5 (face or amount or value)

1 same 10

11 and @ad<"20020208"

9and 10

13 and @ad<"20020208"

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2007/02/13 16:46

2007/02/13 17:07

2007/02/13 16:46

2007/02/13 16:46

2007/02/13 16:57

2007/02/13 16:46

2007/02/13 16:52

2/13/07 5:34:36 PM

C:\Documents and Settings\MCheung\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\default.wsp
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L15

L16

L17

L18

L19

L20

L21

483

64

10

44375

28

13

49

purchas$3 with 9

15 and 10

16 and @ad<"20020208"

premium

18 same 9

19 and @ad<"20020208"

(pay or paid) with (more or less) with
face with value

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR; -
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT,;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;

| USOCR;

FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2007/02/13 16:52

2007/02/13 16:52

2007/02/13 16:54

2007/02/13 16:53

2007/02/13 16:54

2007/02/13 17:07

2007/02/13 16:56

2/13/07 5:34:36 PM-
C:\Documents and Settings\MCheung\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\default.wsp
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L22

L23

L24

L25

L26

L27

L28

130

15985

1405

55

17

2l and 9

15 and @ad<"20020208"

face near5s value

23 and 24

gift with credit with card

24 and 26

27 and @ad<"20020208"

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT,
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
1BM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

| ON

2007/02/13 16:56

2007/02/13 16:57

2007/02/13 16:57

2007/02/13 16:57

2007/02/13 17:07

2007/02/13 17:07

2007/02/13 17:09

2/13/07 5:34:36 PM

C:\Documents and Settings\MCheung\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\default.wsp
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L29

L30

L31

L32

L33

L34

L35

901

28403

40

1

less with 24

(gift or store) near5 card

29 and 30

31 and @ad<"20020208"

"839745".ap.

33 and ((sell$3 or sold) with (gift

near3 card))

33 and activat$s

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR; -
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR,;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;

" DERWENT;

IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;
EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

ON

2007/02/13 17:09

2007/02/13 17:09

2007/02/13 17:09

2007/02/13 17:21

2007/02/13 17:21

2007/02/13 17:33

2007/02/13 17:33

2/13/07 5:34:36 PM

C:\Documents and Settings\MCheung\My Documents\EAST\Workspaces\default.wsp
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Ref

Hits

Search Query

DBs

Default
Operator

Plurals

Time Stamp

L1

L2

L3

L4

1851

11495

16

batch$3 near5 activat$5

mail$3 with card

land?2

3 and @ad<"20020208"

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;
FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

US-PGPUB;
USPAT;
USOCR;

| FPRS;

EPO; JPO;
DERWENT;
IBM_TDB

OR

OR

| OR

OR

ON

ON

ON

ON

2007/02/13 17:35

2007/02/13 17:35

2007/02/13 17:35

2007/02/13 17:35

2/13/07 5:44:51 PM
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