Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
L1	1430	gift adj card	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:45
L2	32214	less near5 face	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:45
L3		1 same 2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:42
L4	10	1 and 2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:42
L5	307512	less near5 value	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR .	ON	2007/02/13 16:44
L6	13	1 same 5	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:44
L7	11	6 not 4	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:44

			<u>.                                      </u>		,	·
L8	0	7 and @ad<"20020208"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:46
L9	2787	gift near3 card	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 17:07
L10	566691	less near5 (face or amount or value)	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:46
L11	20	1 same 10	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:46
L12	0	11 and @ad<"20020208"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:57
L13		9 and 10	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:46
L14	62	13 and @ad<"20020208"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:52

		<u> </u>	1			·
L15	483	purchas\$3 with 9	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:52
L16	64	15 and 10	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:52
L17		16 and @ad<"20020208"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ÓN	2007/02/13 16:54
L18	44375	premium	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR .	ON	2007/02/13 16:53
L19	28	18 same 9	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:54
L20	13	19 and @ad<"20020208"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 17:07
L21	49	(pay or paid) with (more or less) with face with value	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:56

L22	3	21 and 9	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:56
L23	130	15 and @ad<"20020208"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:57
L24	15985	face near5 value	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:57
L25	8	23 and 24	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 16:57
L26	1405	gift with credit with card	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 17:07
L27	55	24 and 26	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON .	2007/02/13 17:07
L28		27 and @ad<"20020208"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 17:09

			110 5 55115	T 0D	ON:	2007/02/12 17 00
L29	901	less with 24	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 17:09
L30	28403	(gift or store) near5 card	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 17:09
L31	40	29 and 30	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 17:09
L32	11	31 and @ad<"20020208"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 17:21
L33	8	"839745".ap.	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 17:21
L34	1	33 and ((sell\$3 or sold) with (gift near3 card))	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 17:33
L35	4	33 and activat\$5	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 17:33

Ref #	Hits	Search Query	DBs	Default Operator	Plurals	Time Stamp
L1	1851	batch\$3 near5 activat\$5	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 17:35
L2	11495	mail\$3 with card	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 17:35
L3	16	1 and 2	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 17:35
L4	6	3 and @ad<"20020208"	US-PGPUB; USPAT; USOCR; FPRS; EPO; JPO; DERWENT; IBM_TDB	OR	ON	2007/02/13 17:35